E
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V553-1
1
3
2
NC function (brass body)
12

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140044(1)
C140043 V
C140045 E
basic number suffi x
TYPE 01-02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 01:  SCE370A001/002/003/061/062/063/011/012/013/
064/065/066/006/007/008
Type 02: SCE370A016/017/018/026/027/028/021/022/023
Type 01:  SCE370031/032/033/070/071/072/041/042/043/
073/074/075/036/037/038
Type 02: SCE370A046/047/048/056/057/058/051/052/053
type prefi x option catalogue number A B C E F weight (2)
01 SC
SCE370A001/002/003/061/062/063/
011/012/013/064/065/066/006/007/008
70 35 20 77 30 0,430 (3)
SCE370031/032/033/070/071/072/
041/042/043/073/074/075/036/037/038
70 35 20 77 30 0,670
02 SC
SCE370A016/017/018/026/027/028/
021/022/023
85 50 30 86 45 0,600 (3)
SCE370A046/047/048/056/057/058/
051/052/053
85 50 30 86 45 0,820
(2)  including coil and connector. (3) +0,030 kg with push-turn manual operator.
1  Manual operator location.
2   Mounting 2 Ø M4, 7 mm depth (Option with
stainless steel body valves).
3  Impulse or maintained manual operator
(suffi x MO).
21,5
21
15,5
== F
41 41
21
116
25
16,3
97
47
43
E 11,2==
9,4
A
B
C
19
1 1
3
2 23
1
2
3
360˚
2 23
3
1 1
1 2
2
R : 23,5
21
21,5